	COMPANY
	ADRESS
	POC
	PHONE
	E-MAIL
	PRIME
	SUB
	TEAMING PARTNER
	MENTOR- PROTEGE

	* GMST Enterprise Systems
	15310 Postillon Terrrace

Woodbridge, VA  22191
	Deatrice C. Gross-Morsell
	(703) 560-5000 x4927
	deegross@hotmail.com
	
	X
	X
	

	* Integrated Digital Sys/ScanAmerica, Inc. 
	10126 Residency Rd. Manassas, VA  20110
	Cal Marcantel
	(800) 283-0999
	cmarcantel@idsscan.com
	X
	X
	X
	

	* Plaza Personnel, Ltd.
	4031 Central Kansas City, MO 64111
	Sharon McInerney
	(816) 531-4252
	Shanon@plazapersonnel.com
www.plazapersonnel.com
	
	X
	X
	

	* The Guardian Services, LTD
	1760 B Crossroads Drive Odenton, MD  21113
	Jacques A. Grandjean 
	(800) 447-6105 x242
	JGrandjean@guardianservices.com
	X
	X
	X
	X

	* Oce Business Services
	900 19th Street NW, Suite 200 Washington, DC  20006
	Keith P. Harrison
	(202)785- 3872 x30
	KHarrison@OBSConnect.com
	X
	
	
	

	* SRA International, Inc.
	2000 15th Street, North Arlington, VA  22201
	Katie Lewin
	(703) 558-7534
	Katie_lewin@sra.com
	X
	X
	X
	X

	* The Centech Group, Inc.
	4600 North Fairfax Drive, Suite 400 Arlington, VA  22203
	George C. Klein
	(703) 812-5392
	kleing@centechgroup.com
	X
	X
	X
	X

	* IBM
	6710 Rockledge Drive Bethesda, MD  20817
	Joan Williams
	(301) 803-3344 

(301) 237-1667 Cell
	joan.e.williams@us.ibm.com
	X
	
	
	

	*Advanced Technology  Systems


	7915 Jones Branch Dr. McLean, VA  22102
	David Westcott
	(703) 506-0088 x7222
	dwestcott@atsva.com
	X
	X
	X
	X

	COMPANY
	ADRESS
	POC
	PHONE
	E-MAIL
	PRIME
	SUB
	TEAMING PARTNER
	MENTOR- PROTEGE

	*Johns Controls World Services INC.,
	7315 North Atlantic Ave. Cape Canaveral, FL  32920
	Edward C Rau
	(321) 784-7760
	Edward.c.rau@jci.com
	X
	X
	
	


The following vendors attended the pre-proposal conference in Ogden, Utah.:
Johnson Controls, Inc. - 7315 North Atlantic Ave, Cape Canaveral, FL 32920

Labat-Anderson, Inc. - 800 Westpark Drive, Suite 400, McClean, Virginia 22102

Diversified Information Technologies, Inc. - 123 Wyoming Ave, Scranton, PA 18503
Oak Hill Technology, Inc., - 12505 A Trail Driver, Austin, Texas 78737 

